

Supp. App.

NO. 36350-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KRISTINA GRIER,

Appellant.

FILED & CLERK
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2008 MAR 14 PM 5:39

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Beverly Grant, Judge
The Honorable Rosanne Buckner, Judge

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 MAR 18 AM 11:06
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY DEPUTY

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

CASEY GRANNIS
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
<u>Issues Pertaining To Supplemental Assignments Of Error</u> . .	1
B. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
1. THE COURT VIOLATED GRIER'S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS IN PROCEEDING TO TRIAL WITHOUT OBSERVING ADEQUATE PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTS TO DETERMINE COMPETENCY.	4
a. <u>Due Process Requires The Court To Conduct An Evidentiary Hearing Whenever There Is Reason To Doubt Competency.</u>	4
b. <u>Defense Counsel Cannot Waive His Client's Constitutional Right to A Competency Hearing After The Court Finds Reason To Doubt Competency.</u>	7
c. <u>Reversal Of The Conviction Is The Only Practical Remedy.</u>	9
2. DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN FAILING TO REQUEST A LIMITING INSTRUCTION FOR ER 404(b) EVIDENCE.	10
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

In re Fleming,
142 Wn.2d 853, 16 P.3d 610 (2001) 4, 5

Micro Enhancement Intern., Inc. v. Coopers & Lybrand, LLP,
110 Wn. App. 412, 40 P.3d 1206 (2002) 12

State v. Bacotgarcia,
59 Wn. App. 815, 801 P.2d 993 (1990) 12

State v. Barragan,
102 Wn. App. 754, 9 P.3d 942 (2000) 11

State v. Donald,
68 Wn. App. 543, 844 P.2d 447 (1993) 10

State v. Foxhoven,
161 Wn.2d 168, 163 P.3d 786 (2007) 10

State v. Hess,
86 Wn.2d 51, 541 P.2d 1222 (1975) 10

State v. Israel,
19 Wn. App. 773, 577 P.2d 631 (1978) 6, 7, 9

State v. Jones,
111 Wn.2d 239, 759 P.2d 1183 (1988) 7

State v. Lord,
117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991) 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

WASHINGTON CASES (CONT'D)

State v. Marshall,
144 Wn.2d 266, 27 P.3d 192 (2001) 6

State v. Swain,
93 Wn. App. 1, 968 P.2d 412 (1998) 8

State v. Wicklund,
96 Wn.2d 798, 638 P.2d 1241 (1982) 5

FEDERAL CASES

Drope v. Missouri,
420 U.S. 162, 95 S. Ct. 896,
43 L. Ed. 2d 103 (1975) 9

Dusky v. United States,
362 U.S. 402, 80 S. Ct. 788,
4 L. Ed. 2d 824 (1960) 4

Johnson v. Norton,
249 F.3d 20 (1st Cir. 2001) 6

Medina v. California,
505 U.S. 437, 112 S. Ct. 2572,
120 L. Ed. 2d 353 (1992) 7

Odle v. Woodford,
238 F.3d 1084 (9th Cir. 2001) 5, 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

FEDERAL CASES (CONT'D)

<u>Pate v. Robinson</u> , 383 U.S. 375, 86 S. Ct. 836, 15 L. Ed. 2d 815 (1966)	4, 5, 7-9
<u>Silverstein v. Henderson</u> , 706 F.2d 361 (2nd Cir. 1983)	6
<u>United States v. Denkins</u> , 367 F.3d 537 (6th Cir. 2004)	5
<u>Williams v. Woodford</u> , 384 F.3d 567 (9th Cir. 2004)	8, 9

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS

CrR 3.3(e)(1)	6
ER 404(b)	1, 10-12
RCW 10.77.010(14)	5
RCW 10.77.060	3, 6
RCW 10.77.060(1)	7
RCW 10.77.060(1)(a)	6
U.S. Const. amend. 14	4
